

**Corporate Headquarters** 

4341 State Street Road, P.O. Box 220 Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153-0220 USA Phone: 800.535.6663 Fax: 315.685.3361

www.welchallyn.com

## **End of Service Support Notification**

To: Welch Allyn US Customers

From: Deanne LaFace

**Date: October 28, 2016** 

Re: EOSS- MFI Solarc® Headlight System Product Line

Dear Welch Allyn Customer,

Effective December 31, 2016, the Welch Allyn MFI Solarc® Headlight System product line has reached the end of service support. Below is a detailed listing of part numbers that have reached EOSS.

Obsolete Part Numbers	Material Description	Replacement Part Number
46120	MFI HEADLIGHT SYSTEM	N/A
46140	MFI HEADLIGHT	N/A
46150	MFI SINGLE LT.SOURCE MOBILE ST	N/A
46160	MFI GOWN CLIP SET	N/A
46180	MFI HEADBAND PADS	N/A
49500	SOLARC LIGHTSOURCE	N/A
49520	MFI HEADLIGHT SYSTEM	N/A
49540	MFI HEADLIGHT	N/A
49550	MFI SINGLE LTSOURCE MOBILE STD	N/A
49552	MFI DUAL LTSOURCE MOBILE STD	N/A
49560	MFI GOWN CLIP SET	N/A
49580	MFI HEADBAND PADS	N/A
49599	LIGHTSOURCE MFI	N/A
90124	MFI MOBILE STAND	N/A
46120-SC	MFI HEADLIGHT SYSTEM	N/A
46120TW	MFI HEADLIGHT SYSTEM WOLF	N/A
49500-L	LOANER,SOLARC LIGHT SOURCE,MFI	N/A
49500TP	SOLARC LIGHTSOURCE (DOM)PENTAX	N/A
49500TW	SOLARC LIGHTSOURCE W/TURRET	N/A

49501-L	LOANER, SOLARC LIGHT SOURCE, MFI	N/A
49501TW-L	LOANER,SOLARC LIGHT SOURCE, MFI, WITH TUR	N/A
49520-10	MFI HEADLIGHT SYSTEM	N/A
49520-15	MFI HEADLIGHT SYSTEM WITH 15' CORD	N/A
49520-ASG	MFI SOLARC HEADLIGHT SYSTEM	N/A
49520TW	MFI HEADLIGHT SYSTEM WOLF	N/A
49520TW-ASG	MFI SOLARC HEADLIGHT SYSTEM WOLF	N/A
49530-ASG	MFI SOLARC CARRYING CASE	N/A
49540-ASG	MFI HEADLIGHT	N/A
49540-S	MFI HEADLIGHT W/SOFT BAND	N/A
49550-ASG	MFI SINGLE LIGHTSOURCE MOBILE STAND	N/A
49560-ASG	MFI GOWN CLIP SET	N/A
49580-ASG	MFI HEADBAND PADS	N/A

Welch Allyn will continue to sell the following lamp replacement part number:

## PN 09500-U MFI SOLARC REPLACEMENT LAMP

Please visit www.welchallyn.com for current product information. If you have any questions regarding this notification, please contact Welch Allyn Customer Care at 1.800.535.6663.

Thank you,

Deanne M. LaFace

Sr. Product Marketing Specialist

Deanne Laface